
Detailed description of the object of sale (Appendix no. 1) 
 
The Object of the Sale is three aluminum collapsible tube production lines manufactured by Sellier & Bellot. 
These lines were used for production until the end of October 2023 (lines L2 and L4) and until the end of November 2023 (line L5). The lines 
sold consist of technologically efficient equipment. 
The Seller points out that the L2 line is sold without a stamping press. 
The equipment is located at the Seller's plant in Łowicz (99-400), Armii Krajowej Street 98 
Detailed list of devices: 
 
 
List of machines line Seller&Bellot – line no. L2; tools for diameter 13,5mm 
 

No. Machine Model/Type Year Producer No. 

1 Slug elevator 051JV 1988 14966/14 

2 Trimming machine 031ZC 1988 14966/2 

3 Anelig oven 032PP 1988 14966/3 

4 Internal laquer machine 033ZQ 1988 14966/4 

5 Polimerization oven 036PP 1988 14966/5 

6 Acumulator 053SJ 1988 14966/15 

7 Bease coat 035ZA 1989 14966/6 

8 Print machine 037ZQ 1989/2003 14966/8 

9 Cap machine 038ZB 1989 14966/9 

10 Decoration oven 039ZA 1988 14966/7 

11 Cap elewator 055SS 1988 14966/16 

12 Latexing machine 043ZM 1988 14964/13 

 
 
List of machines line Seller&Bellot – line no. L4; tools for diameter 35, 40mm 
 

No. Machine Model/Type Year Producer No. 

1 Slug elevator 051JV 1988 14966/14 

2 Press BPL1 1989/2004 14964/1 



3 Trimming machine 031ZC 1988 14964/2 

4 Anelig oven 032PP 1988 14964/3 

5 Internal laquer machine 033ZQ 1988 14964/4 

6 Polimerization oven 036PP 1988 14964/6 

7 Acumulator 053SJ 1988 14964/15 

8 Bease coat 035ZA 1989/2004 14964/2 

9 Print machine 037ZQ 1989/2004 14964 

10 Cap machine 038ZB 1989 14964/9 

11 Decoration oven 039ZA 1988 14964/7 

12 Cap elewator 055SS 1988 14964/16 

13 Latexing machine 043ZM 1988 14963/13 

 
 
 
List of machines line Seller&Bellot – line no. L5; tools for diameter 25, 30mm 
 

No. Machine Model/Type Year Producer No. 

1 Slug elevator 051JV 1988 14963/14 

2 Press BPL1 2001 18532 

3 Trimming machine 031ZC 2001 18490 

4 Anelig oven 032PP 2001 18531 

5 Internal laquer machine 033ZQ 2001 18551 

6 Polimerization oven 036PP 2001 18554 

7 Acumulator 053SJ 2001 18552 

8 Bease coat 035ZA 2001 18553 

9 Print machine 037ZQ 2001 18557 

10 Cap machine 038ZB 2001 18558 

11 Decoration oven 039ZA 2001 19555 



12 Cap elewator 055SS 1988 14965/16 

13 Latexing machine 043ZM 2001 18489 

 
 
 


